Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akihiko Itami Kazuhisa Shida Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Yes \no 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	(Rev. 10/02)	.1 <u>9</u> 2700108	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aktihiko Itami Kazuhisa Shida Additional name(s) of conveying partytes) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Ya Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Tokyo, Japan If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) A Patent Application No.(s) Simal and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South OD NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, statchments, and documents. Signature Date Date				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akihiko Itami Kazuhisa Shida Additional name(s) of conveying perty(es) attached? vestal No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		nts and Trademarks; Please re		
Aktihiko Itami Kazuhisa Shida Addilional name(s) of conveying party(ss) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Razuhisa Shida Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment				
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes \no. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	•		Technologies, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Tabaniba biira	Inte	ernal Address: ç	
Assignment Merger Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, City: Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: 100-0005 Execution Date: 2/25/2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 4. Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserflam, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. IZ.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache	d? Yes No —		
Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, City: Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: 100-0005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 21 Street Address: 12, 2004 March 12, 2004 Signature Date	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Street Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, City: Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: 100-0005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. A Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 21 Street Address: 12, 2004 March 12, 2004 Signature Date	X Assignment Me	erger		
Chiyoda-ku, City: Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: 100-0005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): S O J S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Character Agranment Ch		eet Address: 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome,	
Execution Date: 2/25/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserfian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2/25/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 2/25/2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 2/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		, ,	Chiyoda-ku,	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Social Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South		City	y: Tokyo, Japan State: Zip: 100-0005	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date	Execution Date: 2/25/2004	Addi	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Signature. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s): 1\$ 1\$ ()	() 78) & 2/25/200/	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 Do Not Use THIS SPACE 9. Signature. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together	with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A	 .dditional numbers attached? [Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Mercanti, LLP Internal Address: 15TH Floor Internal Address: 475 Park Avenue South Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Internal Address: Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account if needed 8. Deposit account number: O2-2275 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Signature Signature March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]	concerning document should be maile	d:	*******	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account if needed 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Signature Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	Name: Muserlian, Lucas and Merc	anti, LLP 7. Tota	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account if needed 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Signature Signature Signature March 12, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	15TH Floor		Enclosed	
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South O2-2275 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Signature Signature Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South O2-2275 City: New York				
Street Address: 475 Park Avenue South O2-2275 City: New York		a Doo	posit account number	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas	Street Address: 475 Park Avenue Sou	ith o. Dep	oosit account number.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	Street Address:		02-2275	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: March 12, 2004 Date Date	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10	016		
9. Signature. Donald C. Lucas Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: March 12, 2004 Date Date		DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	9. Signature.			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		$\left(\begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \end{array} \right)$	110 P	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		_ Lonal		
		Signa		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Washington, D.C. 20231

770.00 8P 40.00 0P

Assignment

In Consideration of the sun	n of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and
valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by	the Assignee,
Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 6-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-	0005 Japan
a corporation organized under the laws of	
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the unc transferred and set over unto the said assignee	dersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, the entire right, title and interest in and to the
invention or improvement in	
AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD	CARTRIDGE, IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS
said invention being fully described and/or claid United States of America 1) executed this date	imed in the application for Letters Patent of the
	United States and all foreign countries, the same
to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its suc	ccessors, assigns or other legal representatives, to atent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely
	d by the undersigned if this assignment and sale
had not been made.	and the same
And Said Assignee is Her to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any	reby Authorized to make application for and of said countries at its election.
And By This Covenant T	The Undersigned will execute or procure any
further necessary assurance of title to said inve	ention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon
the request and at the expense of said assignce.	will execute and deliver any and all papers that
may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tit	le to said invention or any Letters Patents which
may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its	successors, assigns or other legal representatives,
and, upon the request and at the expense of said	assignee, will execute any additional or divisional
applications for patents for said invention, or any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, an	any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of d will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful
acts requisite for procuring the same or for a	iding therein, without further compensation, but
at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assi	igns or other legal representatives.
And The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Au-
thorized and Requested to issue any and all tion to said assignce.	Letters Patent of the United States for said inven-
# 1 × + × - 1/	001010 . 0+
Dated February 25, 2004	Akihiko ITAMI L.S.
Dated February 25, 2004	Lazulisa Shide L.S.
	Kazuhfsa SHIDA
Dated	Kazuhfsa SHIDA L.S.
Dated	Kazuhfsa SHIDA
	L.S. L.S.
Dated	L.S. L.S.

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015097 FRAME: 0342